02/12/2015 503177567

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3224181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503172686			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE STANEC (DECEASED) "BY THE CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF BUNCOMBE COUNTY, STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA"	12/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANNA STANEC
Street Address:	98 RICE BRANCH ROAD
City:	ASHEVILLE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28804

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D593745
Patent Number:	7311111
Patent Number:	5727584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-382-0700 Phone:

Email: lalesci@ostrolenk.com OSTROLENK FABER LLP Correspondent Name:

1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8/4009-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. FABER
SIGNATURE:	/robert c faber/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2015

Total Attachments: 8 source=01714077#page1.tif

source=01714077#page2.tif	
source=01714077#page3.tif	
source=01714077#page4.tif	
source=01714077#page5.tif	
source=01714077#page6.tif	
source=01714077#page7.tif	
source=01714077#page8.tif	

12/19/14 04:26AM

12/15/

12712

HP LASERJET FAX

p.02

File: 8/4009-1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, George J. STANEC, deceased, was the owner of the two United States Letters Patents and the one United States Design Letters Patent set forth in SCHEDULE A, annexed hereto.

WHEREAS, Assignment of cortain personal property of George J. STANEC was performed by the Clerk of the Superior Court of Buncombe County, State of North Carolina.

WHEREAS, the Clerk of the Superior Court of Buncombe County, State of North Carolina, executed an Assignment of Year's Allowance in their File No. 14E001793, on November 14, 2014, of the United States Letters Patent and the United States Design Letters Patent set forth in SCHEDULE A to Anna STANEC, an individual, residing at 98 Rice Branch Road, Asheville, NC 28807, who acquired all the right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents and to the United States Design Letters Patents and to the United States Design Letters Patent set forth in SCHEDULE A.

WHEREAS, Anna STANEC, the individual Assignce of the Clerk of the Superior Court of Buncombe County, State of North Carolina wishes to transfer the said Patents in SCHEDULE A to her Revocable Trust.

NOW, THEREFORE, Anna STANEC (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") assigns and sets over to the Anna STANEC Revocable Trust (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), at the address above, of which Anna STANEC is the Trustee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the United States Letters Patents and United States Design Letters Patent set forth in SCHEDULE A, and reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement.

Date: 2//1/20

Jakakan Kr.

(01690762.1)

DOCUMENT ID: 503172686

12/19/14 04:26AM

13

HP LASERJET FAX

p.03

File: 8/4009-1

SCHEDULE A

			gris die an aus in fact and a bien a change and market and an a superior was proved and to construct the principle of the grist of the
Our File	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
D/4009-6	U.S. D593,745	June 9, 2009	Cane Bottom Region
P/4009-5	U.S. 7.311,111	December 25, 2007	Connector For Cane Handle
P/4009-4	U.S. 5.727.584	March 17, 1998	Cane Including Attachment Plug

{01490763.1}

DOCUMENT ID: 503172686

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	4	t	FIIO NO. 14E001793
BUNCOMBE Count	у	FILEC	Refore The Clork
IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTAT	E OF:	124.125 125 125	9: 1/2
Name Of Decedent		UNTARY J. JUNA	PPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT
GEORGE J. STANEC			YEAR'S ALLOWANCE
Dala Of Doath		BY	annual C. C. C. Maria
11/05/2014	•	-	
			G.S. 30-15, 30-17, 30-21
I am applying for an allowance for a year's suppo 1. The decedent died a resident of this county on	-		state.
The surviving spouse, if any, named below is enthousand dollars (\$20,000), for a year's support forfeited that right. The surviving spouse, if any the value of thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000), the value of thirty th	entitled to a t if the dec named b for a year's	in allowance from the edent died on or befo elow is entitled to an support if the deced	personal property of the decedent of the value of twenty ore December 31, 2013, and the surviving spouse has not allowance from the personal property of the decedent of antidled on or after January 1, 2014, and the surviving intitled to an allowance of five thousand dollars (\$5,000)
3. I request assignment of			· ·
Twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000) from the died on or before 12/31/2013.	funds or	other personal proper	ly of the decedent for a year's support, as the decedent
∑ Thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000) from the died on or after 1/1/2014.			of the decedent for a year's support, as the decedent
Five thousand dollars (\$5,000) from the fun named below.	ds or other	personal property of	the decedent for a year's support for each child
	in CHILD	(REN) ENTITLED	TO ALLOWANCE
NAME	AGE	RELATIONSHIP	ADDRESS
The state of the s		Spouse	
ANNA STANEC	21		98 Rice Branch Road, Asheville, NC 28804 .
		Child	
		Child	:
		Child	
Namo And Address Of Applicant (Type Or Print)		Child 	
ANNACSIANEC.,		Date	111912019
98 Rica Branch Boad		Signature Of	Applicant O
Asheville, NC 28804			(1/4 / Angel
Telephone No Of Applicable		Name Of App	licant (Type Or Print)
(828) 252-5855		A	INA STANEC
SWORN/AFFIRMED AND SUBSCRIBED TO	BEFORE	ME Spouse	Of Decedent Child/Full Time Student
Ditte Silandiue Of Person Authorized To Ad	_	Personal	Representative Next Friend Of Child
The party CSC. W. Assistant CSC CSC	Magis	Ciner.	
Daile Controlssion Expires	1	- ()	
AL WOTARY :- 8/2	1/201	8	
SEAL County White Notarized RING	bmk	re	•
	C	original-File Copy-Applica (Over)	int
AGCE:1011. Rev: 1414 公司分析的研究配列中的ince of the Courts		(Over)	

DOCUMENT ID: 503172686

have examined the above application and have determined the money and other personal property of the decedent. Ifind that the illegations in the application are true and that each person(s) named in the application is entitled to the allowance requireded. ASSIGN to the applicant the funds or other items of the personal property of the decedent listed below, which I have valued as notices of any ten by Judgment or execution against the decedent and is to be paid by the prize property is assigned to the assignment of execution against the decedent and is to be paid by the prize preson when any actitional personal assets of the decedent are discovered. PERSONAL PROPERTY ASSIGNED VALUE Outstanding shares of stock of Medat Comporation, Inc. 5,000.00			100 111 0111110	14	E00179	C. C
allegations in the application are true and that each person(s) named in the application is entitled to the activation of equested. A.SSIGN to the applicant the funds or other items of the personal property of the decedent listed below, which I have valued as indicated. This property is assigned free and clear of any ten by Judgment or execution against the decedent and is to be paid by the property is assigned free and clear of any ten by Judgment or execution against the decedent and is to be paid by the property person when any additional personal assets of the decedent and discovered. PERSONAL PROPERTY ASSIGNED VALUE Ill outstanding shares of stock of Medar Corporation, Inc. 6,000.00 nited States Design Patent No. US D593,745 S (expires 6/9/2023) 8,000.00 nited States Patent No. US 7,311,111 B2 (expires 9/20/2025) 8,000.00 nited States Patent No. 5,727,584 (expires 3/1/2015) TOTAL \$ 22,500.00 DEFICIENCY The Assistance Country Assistance Country Assistance Patent No. 5,727,584 (expires 3/1/2015) TOTAL \$ 22,500.00 DEFICIENCY S 7, 500.00 Country (expires 200.00) Country (exp				Daniel of the	danadant I find t	act the
Indicated. This property is assigned free, and clear of any ten by judgment or execution against the desector and is to be paid or delivered to the proper person (e) entitled. I assess as a DelFICENCY to amount, if any shown below, which is to be paid or delivered to the roper person when any accidional personal assets of the decadort are discovered. PERSONAL PROPERTY ASSIGNED Continued States Design Patent No. US D559,745 S (expires (9/2023)	allegations in the application are true and	that each person(s) named	in the application is entiti	ed to the all	owance requested	٠ .
pplicant to the person(e) entitled. I assass as a self-client's the amount, if any, shown below, which is to be paid of delivered to the proper person when any edicitional personal assets of the decedent are discovered. PERSONAL PROPERTY ASSIGNED VALUE 1 cutstanding shares of stock of Medar Corporation, Inc. Signature 1 cutstanding shares of stock of Medar Corporation, Inc. Signature 1 cutstanding shares of stock of Medar Corporation, Inc. Signature 1 cutstanding shares of stock of Medar Corporation, Inc. Signature TOTAL Signature 1 cutstanding shares of stock of Medar Corporation, Inc. Signature 1 cutstanding shares of stock of Medar Corporation, Inc. Signature 1 cutstanding shares of stock of Medar Corporation, Inc. Signature TOTAL Signature 1 cutstanding shares of stock of Medar Corporation, Inc. Signature 1 cutstanding shares of stock of Medar Corporation and Inc. Signature 1 cutstanding shares of stock of Medar Corporation, Inc. Signature CERTIFICATION Signature CERTIFICATION Signature CERTIFICATION Signature Sign	adicated. This property is assigned free a	nd clear of any lien by ludge	ment or execution against	t the decede	int and is to be bal	a by the
PERSONAL PROPERTY ASSIGNED VALUE	innlicant to the nerson(s) entitled I asses	s as a DEFICIENCY the an	nount, it anv. snown belov	v, which is to	be paid or delive	red to the
inited States Design Patent No. US D593,745 S (expires 6/9/2023) nited States Patent No. US 7,311,111 B2 (expires 9/20/2025) nited States Patent No. US 7,311,111 B2 (expires 9/20/2025) nited States Patent No. 5,727,584 (expires 3/1/2015) TOTAL TOTAL \$ 22,500.00 DEFICIENCY Assistant CSC Cank of Superior Court Magistrato Typoshare CERTIFICATION hereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Alloys and Correct copy of the Potential Corre			·····		VALU	iÉ :
inited States Patent No. US 7,311,111 B2 (expires 9/20/2025) inited States Patent No. 5,727,584 (expires 3/1/2015) **TOTAL** **TOTAL** **DEFICIENCY** **TOTAL** **TOTAL	ll outstanding shares of stock of Medar (orporation, Inc.				6,000.00
TOTAL \$ 22,500.00 TOTAL \$ 7,500.00 DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 Cent. of Superior Court Magistrate Magistrate Cent. of Superior Court Magistrate Cent. if Cont. of Superior Court Magistrate Cent. if Cont. of Superior Court Magistrate Cent. of Superior Court Magistrate	nited States Design Patent No. US D593,	745 S (expires 6/9/2023)				8,000.00
TOTAL \$ 22,500.00 DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 In	nited States Patent No. US 7,311,111 B2	(expires 9/20/2025)	•			8,000.00
TOTAL \$ 22,500.00 DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 Assistant CSC Clark Of Superior Court Magistante CERTIFICATION	nited States Patent No. 5,727,584 (expire	s 3/1/2015)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			500.00
TOTAL \$ 22,500.00 DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 Assistant CSC Clark Of Superior Court Magistante CERTIFICATION		·				<u></u>
TOTAL \$ 22,500.00 DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 11/20/2014 CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance watter of the above referenced estate as the same is taken from the original on file and recorded first provinces autificient to release the items listed as assigned to the surviving spouse or children of the deceased are provinced for the deceased of the surviving spouse or children of the deceased of the surviving spouse or children or surviving spouse or ch						
TOTAL \$ 22,500.00 DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance water of the above referenced estate as the same is taken from the original on file and recorded first office states will be a sufficient to release the titems listed as assigned to the surviving spouse or children of the deceased in the original language. G.S. 30-15, 30-17, 30-21.						·
TOTAL \$ 22,500.00 DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 Signature Magazinate SEAturne Magazinate SEAturne SEAtu	2 2 4 1 8 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
TOTAL \$ 22,500.00 DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 Centify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Yest's Allowance to matter of the above referenced estate as the same is taken from the original on file and recorded first office is sufficient to release the items listed as assigned to the surviving spouse or children of the deceased is provided for the deceased for the deceased is provided for the deceased in the deceased in the deceased is provided for the deceased in the deceased in the deceased is provided for the deceased in the deceased						
TOTAL \$ 22,500.00 DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 CERTIFICATION Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance matter of the above referenced estate as the same is taken from the original on file and recorded in this offices sufficient to release the items listed as assigned to the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as involved in the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as involved in the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as involved in the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as involved in the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as involved in the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as involved in the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as involved in the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as involved in the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as involved in the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as involved in the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as involved in the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as involved in the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as involved in the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as involved in the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as involved in the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as involved in the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as involved in the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as involved in the surviving spouse or children or the surviving spouse or child	in the second se				4	
TOTAL \$ 22,500.00 DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 Assistant CSC Clork of Superior Court Magistrate SEAULILICATION Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
TOTAL \$ 22,500.00 DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 Assistant CSC Clork Of Superior Court Magistrate SEAturing Seat	*					Wednesd
TOTAL \$ 22,500.00 DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 Assistant CSC Clork of Superior Court Magistrate SEAULILICATION Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct						
TOTAL \$ 22,500.00 DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 Assistant CSC Clork of Superior Court Magistrate SEAULILICATION Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct						
TOTAL \$ 22,500.00 DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 Assistant CSC Clork of Superior Court Magistrate SEAULILICATION Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance Inereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct		3				
DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 Interest Certification Certificat						* ;
DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 Interest Certification Certificat						
DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 Interest Signature Signat						
DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 Interest Signature Signat		•		····		
DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 Interest Certification Certificat						
DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 Interest Certification Certificat						
DEFICIENCY \$ 7,500.00 Interest Signature Signat						
CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance described to release the items listed as assigned to the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as throughout the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as throughout the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as throughout the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as throughout the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as throughout the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as throughout the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as throughout the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as throughout the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as throughout the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as throughout the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as throughout the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as throughout the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as throughout the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as throughout the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as throughout the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as throughout the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as throughout the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as throughout the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as throughout the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as the surviving spouse or children or chi		· '				22,500.00
CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Year's Allowance matter of the above referenced estate as the same is taken from the original on file and recorded from sufficient to release the items listed as assigned to the surviving spouse or children of the deceased a provinct from the original on file and recorded from the original or file and recorded from the original o	0.7		DEFICI	ENCY	7	,500.00
CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance demands of the above referenced estate as the same is taken from the original on file and recorded in this office a sufficient to release the items listed as assigned to the surviving spouse or children of the deceased a provincy in region of the deceased as provincy in region of th		Z/. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	letent CSC Clark Of Sup	erior Count	Magietrate	SEAtumo
I hereby certify that the foregoing is a True and Correct copy of the report in the Assignment of Years Allowance the matter of the above referenced estate as the same is taken from the original on file and recorded matter of files of files sufficient to release the items listed as assigned to the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as proving under G.S. 30-15, 30-17, 30-21.		CERTIFIC	CATION			
matter of the above referenced estate as the same is taken from the original on file and recorded freiths officera to sufficient to release the items listed as assigned to the surviving spouse or children of the deceased as proving the deceased a	I be solve as tife that the foregoing is a	1/		ianment of	Years Allowand	
G.S. 30-15, 30-17, 30-21. Signature Dansell	matter of the above referenced estate	as the same is taken fr	om the original on file a	and recorde	ed in this officer	1
11/20/14 signofure Dansell 3		assigned to the survivi	ng spouse or children o	of the dece	ased as provinc	July e
11/00/14 June 2 Jassello 3/11/2014	G:S. 30-15, 30-17, 30-21.					
Deputy CSC Assistant CSC Clerk Of Superior Court 978 SEAL	11/20/10	Signature	OMMUNE OU	Dannil	X Took	
Deputy GSC Askistant GSC LI Clerk Of Superior Court 176 SEAL	11/00/11	1500	X CM IN VILLY		٠	**************************************
		Dept	IN GSC ASSISIANI GSC	Glerk	or superior Court 🗸 📝	SAFAL
	•	•		:		•
	••.				•	
	2014 Administrative Office of the Courts					•

PATENT REEL: 034955 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 02/10/2015